

Chocolate Letterbox Gift Ingredients

Milk Chocolate Buttons: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (E322 (**SOYA**)), Vanilla Extract. Allergens in CAPITALS. May also contain Sulphur Dioxide.

Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Bites: Milk Chocolate (77%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim **MILK** powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey (**MILK**), vegetable fat (palm oil), cream MILK powder, Butter Oil (**MILK**), emulsifier whey (lecithin)), honeycomb (23%), (sugar, glucose, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, rice flour, glazing agent: (gum Arabic, shellac)). Allergens in CAPITALS.

Crème Brulée Milk Chocolate: Ingredients: Milk chocolate 90% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, natural caramel flavour), butterscotch chips 10% (sugar, glucose syrup, brown sugar, shea kernel oil, RSPO Certified palm oil, unsalted butter (**milk**), skimmed sweetened condensed **milk**, salt, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, icing sugar, natural butterscotch flavour). Allergy Advice: For allergens please see the ingredients in bold. Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing gluten & egg.

Salted Caramel Milk Chocolate: Ingredients: Milk chocolate 98% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Cornish Sea Salt™ 1%, natural caramel flavour 1%. *Allergy Advice:* For allergens please see the ingredients in **bold**. Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing gluten & egg.

Sweet Orange Caramel Bar: Ingredients: Raw cacao butter, coconut blossom nectar, raw cacao powder (cocoa solids 72% minimum) and organic sweet orange oil (<2%). Caramel: coconut nectar sugar, **cashew nut paste**, virgin coconut oil and coconut cream. Allergens in bold.